

BAHAUDDIN ZAKARIYA UNIVERSITY, MULTAN
ACCOUNTS BRANCH

WEB SITE: www.bzu.edu.pk TEL # 061-9210071-74

No.: 998 P.S.


Dated: 15-11-2016

Mr. Sohail Muzaffar,
Chainman, Transparency International,
Pakistan.

Subject: **VIOLATION OF PUNJAB PROCUREMENT RULES 2014.ADMIN OFFICER/SECRETARY COMMITTEE BAHAUDDIN ZAKARIYA UNIVERSITY, BAHADUR SUB CAMPUS LAYYAH'S TENDER NOTICE FOR MANAGING CAFETERIA IN LAYYAH CAMPUS.**

Reference to your letter/complaint under letter No.TL16/0810/1A dated 08.10.2016 on the subject noted above.

The case was gone through and inquired. The reply received from the Director, Sub Campus Layyah along with copy of corrigendum issued to resolve the complaint in hereby forwarded for kind perusal/record.


(MUTIULLAH)
Deputy Treasurer/Purchase Officer
for Treasurer



688 PS

**Bahauddin Zakariya University
Bahadur Sub Campus Layyah**

8289
25
Ref. No. LY/17/15/2/60/16
Dated: 24.10.2016

To,

Mr. Mutiullah,
Deputy Treasurer,
Bahauddin Zakariya University,
Multan.

Subject: TENDER NOTICE FOR MANAGING CAFETERIA IN LAYYAH CAMPUS.

Sir,

It is refer to your office letter No. 593 PS dated 18.10.2016 regarding the violation of PPRA Rules 2014, and to say that Tender Notice for contract of Tuck shop at BZU, Bahadur Campus Layyah was called on 07.10.2016 through the daily Newspaper "Express". The last date fixed for submission and opening was 25.10.2016. But it was typed 20.10.2016 instead of 25.10.2016 by mistake. Subsequently, the corrigendum has been published in the daily "Express" (copy attached) in this regard.

Thank you.

[Handwritten initials]
23/10
[Handwritten signature]

[Handwritten signature]
Dr. MUBSHAR HUSSAIN
Campus Director
10/10/2016

DAILY EXPRESS



FRIDAY, OCTOBER 21, 2016

پاکستان کے 11 شہروں سے ایک دن شائع ہونے والا واحد اخبار ہے
پتہ: 55، ریلوے اسٹیشن، لاہور۔ فون: 3733999، 3733998، 3733997، 3733996، 3733995، 3733994، 3733993، 3733992، 3733991، 3733990

کوری جنڈم

مورخہ سات اکتوبر 2016 کو ایشیا براعظم فیڈریشن سالانہ 2016-17ء تک شاپ
بہاء الدین ذکریا یونیورسٹی بہادر نوب کیمپس پر شائع ہوا۔ جس میں درخواستیں جمع کرانے کی آخری
تاریخ 20-10-16ء جبکہ فیڈریشن کو لے کر تاریخ 16-10-25ء تھی۔ بذریعہ ایشیا براعظم فیڈریشن
منظوم کیا جاتا ہے کہ درخواستیں جمع کرانے کی آخری تاریخ مورخہ 2016-10-25ء بوقت صبح
10:30 تک ہے جبکہ فیڈریشن مورخہ 2016-10-25ء بوقت گیارہ بجے دن کو لے جانا پڑھا جائے۔

اشتراک: مہر حشیرا جمال کلاسز ایڈمن آفیسر سیکرٹری کیمپی بہاء الدین ذکریا یونیورسٹی
بہادر نوب کیمپس ایفون 0606920238



TRANSPARENCY INTERNATIONAL-PAKISTAN

546PS

PUC

5-C, 2nd Floor, Khayaban-e-Itehad, Phase VII, Defence Housing Authority, Karachi.
Tel: (92-21)-35390408, 35390409, Fax: 35390410
E-mail: ti.pakistan@gmail.com
Website: www.transparency.org.pk

3rd October, 2016

Vice Chancellor,
Bahauddin Zakariya University,
Multan, Punjab.

V.C. RECEIPT NO. 1081
DATE: 20-10-16

TL16/0810/1A

20/10/2016

5393

20-10-16

Sub: Violation of Punjab Procurement Rules 2014, Admin Officer/ Secretary Committee, Bahauddin Zakariya University, Bahadur Sub Campus, Layyah's Tender Notice for Managing of Cafeteria in Layyah Campus.

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to BZU, Bahadur Sub Campus, Layyah's Tender Notice published in daily "Express" on 7th October, 2016. It is observed that the advertisement is in violation of the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014.

As per advertisement, the tender submission date is given as 20-10-16, while tender opening date is given as 25-10-16. Therefore the advertisement is in a violation of PPRA Rules 2014, Rule 30(1). Stated as under;

30. Opening of bids.— (1) The date for opening of bids and the last date for the submission of bids shall be the same; and, bids shall be opened at the time specified in the bidding documents which shall not less than thirty minutes after the closing time for the submission of bids.

The above information is forwarded for the purpose of avoiding mis-procurement charge under Rule No 69, and with request to re-invite the notice under the prescribed procedures or issue a corrigendum and extend date accordingly.

Transparency International Pakistan is striving for across the board application of Rule of Law, which is the only way to stop corruption.

With Regards,

Sohail Muzaffar
Chairman

M. S. Muzaffar
10/10/16

Copies forwarded for the information with request to take action under their mandate to:

1. Chief Minister, Government of Punjab, Lahore
2. Director General, NAB, Punjab.
3. Chief Secretary, Government of Punjab, Lahore.
4. Registrar, Lahore High Court, Lahore.
5. Managing Director, Punjab PRA, Lahore.

An explanation must be sought from the concerned at Layyah Campus. Are we allowing Rule 30(1) of PPRA Rules?

20/10/16



ٹینڈر نوٹس

بہادر الدین زکریا یونیورسٹی ملتان بہادر سب کیپس ایڈمن اسٹاپ کیلئے ٹھیکہ جات برائے سال 2016-17 کیلئے ٹینڈر درکار ہیں۔ خواہشمند حضرات / پارٹیاں ٹینڈر فارم / شرائط نامہ / بعض فیس 100 روپے ناقابل واپسی کیپس کے ایڈمن آفس سے حاصل کر سکتے ہیں۔ ٹینڈر جمع کرانے کی آخری تاریخ 20-10-2016 سے۔ ٹینڈر مورخہ 25-10-2016 بروز منگل کو زیر دستخطی کے آفس میں پارٹیوں کی موجودگی میں کھولے جائیں گے۔

نوٹ: اگر کسی قسم کی معلومات درکار ہوں تو دفتری اوقات میں ایڈمن آفس سے رابطہ کریں۔

منجانب: جمشید اقبال ایڈمن آفیسر / سیکرٹری کمیٹی بی زیڈ یو بہادر کیپس ایہ 0606-920238

© Express Newspaper (07 Oct, 2016)

CORRIGENDUM

Notice Inviting Tender was published in Daily "AAJ" & Daily "The News" on 10/11/2016 for the work namely "**Safe City Project Hayatabad (Civil Works)**".

The Amendments in NIT may be read as .

1. Opening and Receiving of the Bid as per KPPRA Rules 37(6) may be read as following.
Submission date of Bids 29-11-2016 up to 12:00 PM
Opening of Technical Bids 29-11-2016 at 12:30 PM
2. Item No.7 of the NIT may be read as below.
"The Finance Department Notification No. SO (FR)/FD/9-7/2011/Vol-II dated 05th November, 2014 has been replaced by KPPRA Notification No. KPPRA/M&E/Estt:/1-5/2016 dated 24th May, 2016" which may be read accordingly.



DEPUTY DIRECTOR

Safe City Project PDA Hayatabad